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Lottery Sales Update - September

* Overall sales for September of 2016 were down $15.0 million from September 2015.

* Net profit for September 2016 was $69.7 million compared to $73.4 million in September 2015, a decrease of
$3.7 million.

* Our prize payout for September 2016 was 73.75 percent, as compared to 73.30 percent in September 2015.
Due in part to the absence of last fiscal year’s accrual related to the $20 million end of game Mega Cash prize,
our year-to-date prize payout for the first three months of FY17 is 72.26 percent, as compared to 75.23
percent for the first three months of FY16.

* Due to the lower prize payout and a shift in the calendar that resulted in 5 additional days being included in
the net profit figure for the first three months of FY17, our year-to-date net profit for the first three months of
FY17 is $264.8 million compared to $214.3 million for the first three months of FY16. After subtracting a 5-
day average net profit figure of $14.2 million, the adjusted year-over-year change for the first three months of
FY17 vs. the first three months of FY16 is a $36.3 million increase in net profit.

* KENO and Mass Cash experienced sales increases in September of 2016 over September of last year. KENO
sales were up over $1.2 million and Mass Cash sales were up $127,407.

* Sales of the new All or Nothing monitor game, which launched July 18, totaled over $1.8 million for the month
of September.

* Instant Ticket sales were down $11.4 million in September of 2016 compared to September of 2015.
Compared to September of 2015, Powerball sales for September of 2016 were down $6.1 million (jackpot last
September reached $310.5 million), Mega Millions sales were down $224,345, Lucky for Life sales were down
$177,414, Megabucks Doubler sales were down $80,097 and Numbers Game sales were down $19,691.



Instant Ticket Games Monthly Sales
Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year
October 2013 through September 2016
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KENO Game Monthly Sales
Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year
October 2013 through September 2016
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Jackpot Poker Game Monthly Sales
Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year
October 2013 through September 2016
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All or Nothing Game Monthly Sales
Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year
October 2013 through September 2016
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Jackpot Poker and All or Nothing Games
Monthly Sales
Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year
October 2013 through September 2016
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Numbers Game Monthly Sales
Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year
October 2013 through September 2016
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Mass Cash Game Monthly Sales
Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year
October 2013 through September 2016
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Megabucks Doubler Game Monthly Sales
Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year

October 2013 through September 2016
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Lucky for Life Game Monthly Sales
Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year
October 2013 through September 2016
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Mega Millions Game Monthly Sales
Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year

October 2013 through September 2016
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Powerball Game Monthly Sales
Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year
October 2013 through September 2016
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All Games Monthly Sales
Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year
October 2013 through September 2016
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Monthly Net Profit
October 2013 through September 2016
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5 Year Comparison

Prize Payout as a % of Sales
Through September 2016
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MSLC Gross Sales Results
SEPTEMBER FY17 vs. FY16 Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year

($ millions)
Through October 1, 2016

Instant Tickets
Mega Millions
Powerball
KENO

Mass Cash

All or Nothing
Lucky for Life
Numbers Game
Megabucks Doubler
Jackpot Poker
Total

Instant Tickets
Draw Games + KENO
Total

Unadjusted

FY17

% of Total

FY16

% of Total

$257.1
$3.8
$6.4
$67.2
$6.0
$1.8
$1.9
$24.6
$1.6
$0.0
$370.3

69.4%
1.0%
1.7%

18.1%
1.6%
0.5%
0.5%
6.6%
0.4%
0.0%

100.0%

_$ Change_

% Change

$268.5
$4.0
$12.5
$65.9
$5.8
$0.0
$2.0
$24.6
$1.6
$0.2
$385.2

69.7%
1.0%
3.2%

17.1%
1.5%
0.0%
0.5%
6.4%
0.4%
0.0%

100.0%

-$11.4
-$0.2
-$6.1

$1.2
$0.1
$1.8
-$0.2
$0.0
-$0.1
-$0.2
-$15.0

-4.2%
-5.6%
-48.7%
1.9%
2.2%
100.0%
-8.7%
-0.1%
-4.9%
-100.0%

-3.9%

$257.1
$113.1

$370.3

69.4%
30.6%

100.0%

Month

9/4/16-10/1/16
4 weeks
28 days

$268.5
$116.7

$385.2

69.7%
30.3%

100.0%

-$11.4
-$3.6
-$15.0

-4.2%
-3.0%

-3.9%

Month
4 weeks
28 days

9/6/15-10/3/15




MSLC Gross Sales Results
YEAR-TO-DATE FY17 vs. FY16 Unadjusted Non Fiscal Year

($ millions)
Through October 1, 2016

Instant Tickets
Mega Millions
Powerball
KENO

Mass Cash

All or Nothing
Lucky for Life
Numbers Game
Megabucks Doubler
Jackpot Poker
Total

Instant Tickets
Draw Games + KENO
Total

Unadjusted

FY16

% of Total

$ Change

% Change

$950.9
$14.8
$24.8
$230.9
$20.7
$0.0
$7.3
$86.8
$5.5
$0.6
$1,342.2

70.8%
1.1%
1.8%

17.2%
1.5%
0.0%
0.5%
6.5%
0.4%
0.0%

100.0%

-$29.6
$11.2
$8.5
-$0.9
$0.4
$9.5
-$0.6
-$0.8
-$0.1
-$0.6
-$3.1

-3.1%
75.8%
34.1%

-0.4%

1.8%
100.0%

-8.4%

-0.9%

-1.6%

-96.5%

-0.2%

$950.9
$391.4
$1,342.2

70.8%
29.2%

100.0%

-$29.6
$26.5
-$3.1

-3.1%
6.8%

-0.2%

FY17 % of Total
$921.3 68.8%
$26.1 1.9%
$33.2 2.5%
$230.0 17.2%
$21.1 1.6%
$9.5 0.7%
$6.7 0.5%
$86.0 6.4%
$5.4 0.4%
$0.0 0.0%
$1,339.1 100.0%
$921.3 68.8%
$417.8 31.2%
$1,339.1 100.0%
Year 6/26/16-10/1/16
14 weeks
98 days

Year

14 weeks
98 days

6/28/15-10/3/15




Advertising Campaign Comparison

GENERAL GENERAL GENERAL

Annual Paid Search
Annual Winner Announcement Social Media
Bruins/Celtics Annual Sponsorships Bruins/Celtics Annual Sponsorships
Boston Marathon Lottery TV/OOH

Brand Campaign based on $90,000
segmentation research investment

Community Event Sponsorships (Zip Trips)

INSTANT TICKETS

June Instant Ticket Media
Digital Only

INSTANT TICKETS

June Instant Ticket Digital/OOH
Production/Media

Holiday POS/Radio/TV/OOH/Digital
Production/Media
August Instant Ticket Social Media

September Instant Ticket Digital
Production/Media

January Instant Ticket Radio/Digital
Production/Media

General Instant Ticket Radio Media
Cashword Radio Media
Misc. Instant Ticket Social Media

INSTANT TICKETS

September Instant Ticket Digital Media

January Instant Ticket Media

| KEPT |REDUCED




Advertising Campaign Comparison

DRAW GAMES DRAW GAMES DRAW GAMES

Summer Season Ticket TV/Digital
Production/Media

Jackpot Awareness TV/Radio/Digital/Social
Production/Media

Winter Season Ticket TV/OOH/Digital
Production/Media

Lucky for Life Radio Media
General Draw Game Radio/TV Media

April Instant Ticket OOH/Digital/Radio/ Social
Production/Media

Numbers Game Radio Media
Misc. Draw Game Social Media

Jackpot Awareness Media
Digital & Social Only

April Instant Ticket Media

MONITOR GAMES MONITOR GAMES MONITOR GAMES
Misc. KENO/AIl or Nothing Social Media

All or Nothing TV/POS/Radio/Social
Production

THELOTTERY | cur | [ KEPT _[REDUCED




First Quarter Sales, FY2013 - FY2017

$1,360,000,000
$1,340,000,000
$1,320,000,000
$1,300,000,000
$1,280,000,000
$1,260,000,000
$1,240,000,000
$1,220,000,000
$1,200,000,000
$1,180,000,000

$1,160,000,000

$1,342,222,180 ¢4 339151 704

$1,295,738,685
$1,242,930,787
$1,233,235,890 I

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Fiscal Year




First Quarter Net Profit, FY2013 - FY2017

$270,000,000

$263,334,241 $264,488,617

$260,000,000
$253,444,068

$250,000,000
$240,000,000

$230,000,000 $226,262,487

$224,104,746

$220,000,000

$210,000,000

$200,000,000
2013* 2014* 2015* 2016* 2017

Fiscal Year
*Figures for FY2013-2016 adjusted to include

THELOTTERY same number of days as FY2017




September Instant Tickets Sales Update

Loose Change (2 scenes) 510,000,000 Gold
Price Point: S1 Price Point: $20

5 Week Sales: $2,350,121 -)’"‘ 5 Week Sales: $18,425,480
BEST CHANCE IN LOTTERY HISTORY
TO\WIN[$5,

)
Price Point: S5
5 Week SaIes $12,750,425

Spooky Cash
/25 PRIZES)\ ,‘ Price Point: S5

frrom $1,000,000\ /1 <2 .
rcasineceo i) $5,000 | 5 Week Sales: $9,040,565

|
Match'any of YOURINUMBERS to"any, of the WINNING NUMBERS,wiﬁ prize shown.

Get'a “ % ”symbol, win DOUBLE the prize'shown!™

Geta @22 symbol, win 5 TIMES the prize shown.

Get a “JJIET ' symbol, win 10 TIMES the prize shown.

Get a “ 2X1DX 2 symbol; win 20 TIMES the prize shown.

Geta * symbol, win 100 TIMES the prize shown.

Get a Gold Bar. “” symbol and win ALL 20 prizes shown.

OVER'$40070007000/IN|PRIZES!)

AWINNINGINUMBERS]

SECC0BES

YOUR NUMBERS)

$SSSS

WIN UP.TO

D) ir REMOVED $10,000!

22
1ZES FRO| YOUR NUMBERS
. . ,LéAsi)sEgg 5 gg,ooo- ; ®
$100,000 Triple Diamonds v/ A .

Price Point: S2 'if ' ©
5 Week Sales: $4,407,008 N UPITO 3

% ‘$100f660‘“’m’ 31, °°‘i’9°?'4»

WIN‘ UP TO
$250,000!

¥
o

Match any of YOUR NUMBERS to any of the WINNING NUMBERS, win prize

shown. Get a Pumpkin “ € ” symbol, win DOUBLE the prize shown. Get a

“SX" symbol, win 5 TIMES that prize automatically. Get a Ghost “ & " symbol,

win 10 TIMES that prize automatically.

WINNING
I“IUMBE;S

(77 @
* o

Match any of YOUR NUMBERS to any of
the WINNING NUMBERS, win prize shown.
Geta* @R, FRor“2DR”
symbol and win 2, 5, 10 or 20 TIMES the
prize respectively. Get an “¢Z883“ symbol
and win ALL 12 prizes shown.

WINNING YOUR NUMBERS

NUMBERS | I I | I

b

WIN[UP.TO
125TIMES! S

YOUR NUMBERS
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S S8 TS

285 PRIZES FROM $2,000 T0 $100,000!
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Halloween Social Media Promotion (October 21-28)

From October 21 through October
28, we are conducting a Halloween
social media promotion on
Facebook, Instagram and Twitter.

Entrants must comment, post or
tweet as instructed to be eligible to
win.

Three winners are selected each
day of the promotion, one each

from Facebook, Instagram and ‘, 75) SEEAS {@W

Twitter. Winners will receive a one- EiSS w?»
year Megabucks Doubler Season
Ticket.




Social Media Messaging

Mass. State Lottery @ MAStatelottery - Oct 9

nemy mastatelottery == #welcomeback #patsnation #NEvsCLE

25 likes

mastatelottery Final score and one of the
stars of the night! #Bruins #BostonBruins
#NHLBruins

infography.logo.animation &

y of five
e =
} Challenges

’ ’“‘. A
5 i s¢C - Ko
SECOND CHANCE “Ya\ B DRAWINGS YO Win (B
DRAWIN . .
Win up — ? o ]
. Cholce
o Iy
3 8

Bruins win season opener “ L Y
(Instagram) Brady’s first game back

(Twitter)
Responsible play (Twitter)

B You Retweeted

Mass Council CG 'MassCouncilCG - Oct 9

@ Know the facts, and call for help at the 1st signs of problem gambling
n g l@' before you lose it all. We are here to help 24/7 at 800-426-1234




Lottery at the Big E (Instagram)

Message to consumers
regarding scams
(Facebook)

Social Media Messaging

Massachusetts State Lottery
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Massachusetts resident wins "$1,000 a Day for Life" prize in multi-state
#LuckyForLife draw gamel Read her story at
http://www.masslottery.com/winners/
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mastatelottery Mr. Biggie, official mascot of
@thebigefair, was kind enough to visit the
Lottery tent.
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REMINDER: The Lottery is warning all consumers about scammers who
are sending false announcements regarding lottery prizes. As part of these
scams, targeted individuals are contacted by phone, email, letter or text
message from a scammer claiming that the recipient has won a lottery
prize. While these scams come in many different forms and have varying
messages, they are often fraudulently branded as a Mega Millions prize.
These are fraudulent claims and no such prize has been won. Never
respond to these communications and never provide personal information
or send money to a scammer. For more information, visit
http://www.masslottery.com/legal htmHlotteryscams

286,055 people reached

Boost Post

Lucky for Life Grand Prize Winner
(Facebook)

Massachusetts State Lottery - Legal
Notice

The Massachusetts State Lottery is warning all
consumers about scammers who are sending false
announcements regarding lottery prizes.

MASSLOTTERY.COM
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16,414 people reached

Boost Post




Holiday Instant Tickets Release (November 1)

510,000 Holiday Magic

Price Point: S1 52,500,000 Holiday Magic
Top Prize: $10 000 Price Point: S10

qu Prize: $2,500,007

,‘1 T g 0,"‘000 m&imyb

| MAC
_ 4 NUM

¢

i
U éERI “\U[I(N[\IBHS \\N’\IM -
' » it

NUMBERS

Frosty Cashword $1,000,000 Holiday Magic s 2 ,5 00“0

Price Point: S2 Price Point: S5 dav.M
Prize: $50,000 “Oh y ag“‘

: Top Prize: S1, 000 000

51001000 Ho,iday MagE o — e = Sl ,ooo 000 Matchanygiounansntm;rmewrnmxu;&we .
Price Point: $2 el R ﬁohday Magu» -“”""W. iy symiwuwmm

Top Prize: $100, oo A1 9k 3% 3 _ ) »w@.t éi:,&%@om £ o

$2 W ® \<1‘R\l AMle . T 7}%‘%&?&%&1& v zn{m [

'5100, oo{;‘“
yioliday Mag;. / =

atch ay of YOURNUMBERS to | CHATGH HEE W7

. 9 . : | 3 4 ! _ 4 .
 ither WINNING NUMBER,win P : ‘t e V)5 =3 _ »* . ‘? c’ - )ﬁ d‘)* f B
unzesh\m . Geta Bell ' <§ X S e B 2 2 " | e |
symbol, it DOUBLE the prize: MAGIC ﬂL > 3 | : S A n Ny c 4 ” -y R *
shou. Geta Candy Cane * NUMBER s ¥ i k. 4 5 _ e E "4 :
Syl wi 5 THES e prize ‘ l = N " ¢ [ =1 g = ) : F
shown If any of YOURTR | —| *, » 7 - - : = g b - o ‘ ﬁ D

NUMBERS match the

" .\' B f # k 5 . y i 23
WAGIC NUMBER, win WINNING NUMBERS ,"‘ - g L i 7 » { 3 Ny 3 F\? + r\)
ALL10 prizes shown. ‘?A- ‘}.jg F\P r\é’ | 3 2 50,000 . = ! 2

w‘\
- Win{Up To - SEE BACK FOR . @‘ﬁb - Wm UP
mW REMOVED 1) “T'imes! VOID IF REMOVED ADDITIONAL DETAILS. IF REMCV ED E@w m” SRENAON LS I@ imes!

= Wi S <



Thank you for the opportunity to share this
presentation. We look forward to your
feedback and to further discussion on this
information, as well as other Lottery
Initiatives.




